

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6676/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2006 in WP No. 349/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SANDEEP AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftikhar ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any further ground to grant stay. Accordingly, pray

er for

grant of interim relief is rejected.

I.A. No. 3 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master