

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6676/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2006 in WP No.349/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SANDEEP AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bapna, Adv.
for M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the matter has been amicably settled with the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents, however, states that he has no specific instructions to make a statement that the matter has been settled. However, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission is granted. Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |